
ITEM #69(A) 

(Substitute Motion Statement) 
 
 
 
 

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
OCTOBER 7, 2025 

 
 
 
 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF 
 

 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 



October 7, 2025 Commission Meeting 

Item #69 Substitute Motion Statement 

 

Substitute Motion Statement: 

 

MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement between 

Edison Wheeler and Broward County (Exhibit 1) to reduce the purchase price by 

$35,000, from $2,100,000 to $2,065,000; and authorize the County Administrator to 

execute same, subject to review and approval as to legal sufficiency by the County 

Attorney's Office. 

 


